

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: September 06, 2018

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C22415	NHPP0501-069	1	Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	\$471,450.50	\$459,940.00	97.56%	-\$11,510.50
Letting Totals			1		\$471,450.50	\$459,940.00	97.56%	-\$11,510.50

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Project(s): NHPP0501-069  
Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Counties: DELTA

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73.

The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1674	Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	\$459,940.00	100.00%	97.56%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$471,450.50	102.50%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180906  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22415  
 Region: 3

Counties: DELTA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
								<b>LCC:</b>
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00		
202-00039	Removal of Bollard	1.000 EACH	160.00000	160.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	840.000 SY	25.00000	21,000.00	50.00000	42,000.00		
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,072.000 LF	50.00000	53,600.00	35.00000	37,520.00		
202-00204	Removal of Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk	59.000 LF	35.00000	2,065.00	125.00000	7,375.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	179.000 SY	30.00000	5,370.00	30.00000	5,370.00		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	743.000 SF	3.50000	2,600.50	6.00000	4,458.00		
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	215.00000	8,600.00	225.00000	9,000.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,588.00000	2,588.00		
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	4.000 EACH	275.00000	1,100.00	162.00000	648.00		
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	8.000 EACH	300.00000	2,400.00	115.00000	920.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	45.00000	1,350.00	45.00000	1,350.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	50.000 HOUR	45.00000	2,250.00	45.00000	2,250.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180906  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22415  
 Region: 3

Counties: DELTA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
								<b>LCC:</b>
208-00107	Removal of Trash	5.000 HOUR	55.00000	275.00	45.00000	225.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00		
213-00067	Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	590.000 SF	15.00000	8,850.00	15.00000	8,850.00		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	76.000 TON	40.00000	3,040.00	44.00000	3,344.00		
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	178.000 SY	45.00000	8,010.00	50.00000	8,900.00		
603-50006	6 Inch Plastic Pipe	7.000 LF	40.00000	280.00	125.00000	875.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00		
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	456.000 SY	70.00000	31,920.00	69.00000	31,464.00		
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	610.000 SY	120.00000	73,200.00	138.00000	84,180.00		
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	20.000 SF	100.00000	2,000.00	220.00000	4,400.00		
608-00050	Brick Pavers	70.000 SF	50.00000	3,500.00	59.00000	4,130.00		
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	451.000 LF	35.00000	15,785.00	37.00000	16,687.00		
609-22021	Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk Type 2 (Section MS)	11.000 LF	75.00000	825.00	61.00000	671.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180906  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22415  
 Region: 3

Counties: DELTA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,563.00000	6,563.00		
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	728.000 SF	15.00000	10,920.00	12.00000	8,736.00		
629-01065	Survey Monument (Type 5S)	6.000 EACH	1,600.00000	9,600.00	750.00000	4,500.00		
630-00000	Flagging	1,200.000 HOUR	28.00000	33,600.00	27.00000	32,400.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	250.00000	5,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	750.00000	41,250.00	684.00000	37,620.00		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	8.000 EACH	250.00000	2,000.00	192.00000	1,536.00		
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	100.000 LF	120.00000	12,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000 EACH	70.00000	5,880.00	30.00000	2,520.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	80.00000	1,920.00	30.00000	720.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,480.00000	13,440.00		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	960.00000	2,880.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	10.00000	1,500.00	2.00000	300.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180906  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22415  
 Region: 3

Counties: DELTA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000 EACH	35.00000	2,100.00	12.00000	720.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$471,450.50		\$459,940.00		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$471,450.50</b>		<b>\$459,940.00</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Counties: DELTA  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP0501-069

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73. The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	2,000.00000	5,700.00000 L S	2,000.00	5,700.00	285.00%	3,700.00
0010	202-00039 Removal of Bollard	1.000	160.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	160.00	1,500.00	937.50%	1,340.00
0015	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	840.000	25.00000	50.00000 SY	21,000.00	42,000.00	200.00%	21,000.00
0020	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,072.000	50.00000	35.00000 LF	53,600.00	37,520.00	70.00%	-16,080.00
0025	202-00204 Removal of Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk	59.000	35.00000	125.00000 LF	2,065.00	7,375.00	357.14%	5,310.00
0030	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	179.000	30.00000	30.00000 SY	5,370.00	5,370.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Counties: DELTA  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP0501-069

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73. The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	743.000	3.50000	6.00000 SF	2,600.50	4,458.00	171.43%	1,857.50
0040	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	215.00000	225.00000 HOUR	8,600.00	9,000.00	104.65%	400.00
0045	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	10.00000	16.00000 LF	2,000.00	3,200.00	160.00%	1,200.00
0050	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	2,588.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,588.00	172.53%	1,088.00
0055	208-00054 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	4.000	275.00000	162.00000 EACH	1,100.00	648.00	58.91%	-452.00
0060	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	8.000	300.00000	115.00000 EACH	2,400.00	920.00	38.33%	-1,480.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Counties: DELTA  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP0501-069

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73. The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	45.00000	45.00000 HOUR	1,350.00	1,350.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	50.000	45.00000	45.00000 HOUR	2,250.00	2,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0075	208-00107 Removal of Trash	5.000	55.00000	45.00000 HOUR	275.00	225.00	81.82%	-50.00
0080	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	4.000	250.00000	750.00000 EACH	1,000.00	3,000.00	300.00%	2,000.00
0085	213-00067 Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	590.000	15.00000	15.00000 SF	8,850.00	8,850.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	76.000	40.00000	44.00000 TON	3,040.00	3,344.00	110.00%	304.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Counties: DELTA  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP0501-069

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73. The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0095	403-00721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	178.000	45.00000	50.00000 SY	8,010.00	8,900.00	111.11%	890.00
0100	603-50006 6 Inch Plastic Pipe	7.000	40.00000	125.00000 LF	280.00	875.00	312.50%	595.00
0105	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	200.000	5.00000	6.00000 LF	1,000.00	1,200.00	120.00%	200.00
0110	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	456.000	70.00000	69.00000 SY	31,920.00	31,464.00	98.57%	-456.00
0115	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	610.000	120.00000	138.00000 SY	73,200.00	84,180.00	115.00%	10,980.00
0120	608-00015 Detectable Warnings	20.000	100.00000	220.00000 SF	2,000.00	4,400.00	220.00%	2,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Counties: DELTA  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP0501-069

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73. The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	608-00050 Brick Pavers	70.000	50.00000	59.00000 SF	3,500.00	4,130.00	118.00%	630.00
0130	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	451.000	35.00000	37.00000 LF	15,785.00	16,687.00	105.71%	902.00
0135	609-22021 Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk Type 2 (Section MS)	11.000	75.00000	61.00000 LF	825.00	671.00	81.33%	-154.00
0140	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,500.00	175.00%	1,500.00
0145	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	60,000.00000	45,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	45,000.00	75.00%	-15,000.00
0150	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	10,000.00000	6,563.00000 L S	10,000.00	6,563.00	65.63%	-3,437.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Counties: DELTA  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP0501-069

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73. The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0155	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	728.000	15.00000	12.00000 SF	10,920.00	8,736.00	80.00%	-2,184.00
0160	629-01065 Survey Monument (Type 5S)	6.000	1,600.00000	750.00000 EACH	9,600.00	4,500.00	46.88%	-5,100.00
0165	630-00000 Flagging	1,200.000	28.00000	27.00000 HOUR	33,600.00	32,400.00	96.43%	-1,200.00
0170	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	250.00000	160.00000 DAY	5,000.00	3,200.00	64.00%	-1,800.00
0175	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	55.000	750.00000	684.00000 DAY	41,250.00	37,620.00	91.20%	-3,630.00
0180	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	8.000	250.00000	192.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,536.00	76.80%	-464.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Counties: DELTA  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP0501-069

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73. The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	630-80340 Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	100.000	120.00000	45.00000 LF	12,000.00	4,500.00	37.50%	-7,500.00
0190	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000	70.00000	30.00000 EACH	5,880.00	2,520.00	42.86%	-3,360.00
0195	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	80.00000	30.00000 EACH	1,920.00	720.00	37.50%	-1,200.00
0200	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	5,000.00000	4,480.00000 EACH	15,000.00	13,440.00	89.60%	-1,560.00
0205	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000	1,000.00000	960.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,880.00	96.00%	-120.00
0210	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	10.00000	2.00000 EACH	1,500.00	300.00	20.00%	-1,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/17/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 8

Letting No: 20180906 Contract ID: C22415 Counties: DELTA  
 Letting Date: September 06, 2018 Region: 3  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP0501-069

Contract Description:

This Project is located in the City of Delta on US50 MP 70.93 to 72.38 and SH348, MP 0.00 to MP 0.73. The project consists of replacing existing ADA curb ramps to bring them into compliance with PROWAG Requirements.

A NON-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting was held August 23, 2018, at 9:00 AM, in the Montrose Residency Conference Room, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401.

Bids will be accepted from all certified ESB, pre-qualified bidders.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0215	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000	35.00000	12.00000 EACH	2,100.00	720.00	34.29%	-1,380.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$471,450.50	\$459,940.00	97.56%	-\$11,510.50
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$471,450.50</b>	<b>\$459,940.00</b>	<b>97.56%</b>	<b>-\$11,510.50</b>